

Date: March 1, 2022 Resolution Number:		☐ 4/5 Vote Required
	Date: March 1, 2022	2022-0115

Resolution of The Board of Supervisors of The County of Sonoma, State of California, Proclaiming March 1 – 7, 2022 as Weights & Measures Week

Whereas the first American Weights and Measures law was signed on March 2, 1799, by President John Adams, citing the necessity for standard weights and measures enforcement as a public service; and

Whereas California's weights and measures laws are enforced by Sonoma County Department of Agriculture/Weights & Measures inspectors at the direction of the Sonoma County Sealer,

Whereas the Sonoma County Department of Agriculture/Weights & Measures strives to maintain equity in the local marketplace to ensure commerce and commercial transactions are carried out in accordance with State weights and measures laws and regulations,

Whereas Sonoma County Weights & Measures inspectors endeavor to provide a fair basis for value comparison by consumers and to safeguard the rights of buyer and seller of goods and services in the local economy so that equity prevails in Sonoma County commerce.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Sonoma recognized the week of March 1st through March 7th of 2022 as Weights and Measures Week and formally acknowledges the work and service provided by local, state, and

Resolution #22 Date: Page 2	<u>!-</u>				
federa	al weights and mea	asures officials.			
Supervisors:					
Gorin:	Rabbitt:	Coursey:	Hopkins:	Gore:	
Ayes:	Noes:	Abs	ent:	Abstain:	
			So Ordered		